### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7321535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SLINGSHOT IOT LLC	05/09/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GRAPHITE CHARGING COMPANY LLC		
Street Address:	3610-2 N JOSEY		
Internal Address:	SUITE 223		
City:	CARROLLTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75007		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9132742
Patent Number:	8291243
Patent Number:	8103391
Patent Number:	7991665

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (314)446-3360

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-446-3359

Email: llehnert@goldbergsegalla.com

Correspondent Name: LYNN LEHNERT Address Line 1: 8000 MARYLAND

Address Line 2: SUITE 640

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4785.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNN LEHNERT
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn Lehnert/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2022
	•

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=SIOT - Graphite Charging Short Form Assignment#page1.tif
source=SIOT - Graphite Charging Short Form Assignment#page2.tif
source=SIOT - Graphite Charging Short Form Assignment#page3.tif
source=SIOT - Graphite Charging Short Form Assignment#page4.tif

# CONFIDENTIAL—SUBJECT TO NDA CONTAINS COMMON INTEREST MATERIALS

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "ASSIGNMENT") is entered into this 9<sup>th</sup> day of May 2022, by and among Slingshot IOT LLC ("Assignor"), a Maryland limited liability company, with an address at 301 South Fremont Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21230 ("ASSIGNOR") and Graphite Charging Company LLC, a Texas limited liability company, with an address at 3610-2 N Josey Suite 223, Carrollton, Texas 75007 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, **ASSIGNOR** owns all rights, titles and interests in the US Patents listed on Exhibit A; including all divisionals, amendments, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, reissues, and extensions of any of the US and foreign patents and patent applications (hereinafter the "**PATENTS**");

WHEREAS, **ASSIGNEE** desires to obtain all rights, titles and interests in and to the inventions disclosed in the **PATENTS**.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. **ASSIGNOR**, in consideration of payment by **ASSIGNEE** of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the **ASSIGNOR** hereby now assigns, transfers and conveys all rights, titles and interests in the **PATENTS** to **ASSIGNEE**, including all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement and the right to defend against inter pastes review and reexaminations of the rights assigned,
- 2. **ASSIGNEE** shall file such notices or registration with relevant patent offices as are necessary to perfect the agreement, all costs to be borne by **ASSIGNEE**. **ASSIGNOR** agrees to sign or otherwise execute all such documents.
- ASSIGNMENT may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same instrument. Executed signature pages to this assignment may be delivered by facsimile, or by email in portable document format (.pdf) and delivery of the signature page by such method will have the same effect as if the original signature had been delivered by the sending party to the receiving party.
- 4. **ASSIGNMENT** will inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto and their respective successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said **ASSIGNOR** and **ASSIGNEE** have caused their respective corporate and legal names to be hereto signed.

Date: May 9, 2022 ASSIGNOR: York Eggleston

Name: York Eggleston Title: Managing Partner

Date: May 9, 2022 ASSIGNEE: Keith Wachen

Name: Keith Machen
Title: General Counsel

## EXHIBIT A

## **ASSIGNED PATENTS**

Country	Patent Number	Application Number	Application Date	<u>Issue Date</u>
US	9132742	13/403,046	Feb 23, 2012	September 15, 2015
US	8291243	12/257,627	October 24, 2008	October 16, 2012
US	8103391	12/194,325	August 19, 2008	January 24, 2012
US	7991665	12/139,575	June 16, 2008	August 2, 2011

Signature: York Eggleston
Volk Egglesten (day 8, 2022 16:22 8:37)

Email: yeggleston@nexify.com

# SIOT - Graphite Charging Short Form Assignment- May 9 2022 - Final

Final Audit Report 2022-05-09

Created: 2022-05-09

By: Keith Machen (keith.machen@gmail.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAM9hL5sAaYGX94MClt6CPyzDy5GA01PUP

# "SIOT - Graphite Charging Short Form Assignment- May 9 2022 - Final" History

- Document created by Keith Machen (keith.machen@gmail.com) 2022-05-09 7:55:50 PM GMT- IP address: 68.134.16.161
- Document emailed to York Eggleston (yeggleston@nexify.com) for signature 2022-05-09 7:56:11 PM GMT
- Email viewed by York Eggleston (yeggleston@nexify.com) 2022-05-09 8:19:09 PM GMT- IP address: 172.58.188.240
- Document e-signed by York Eggleston (yeggleston@nexify.com)

  Signature Date: 2022-05-09 8:22:53 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 172.58.188.240
- Agreement completed.
  2022-05-09 8:22:53 PM GMT

RECORDED: 05/10/2022